
AMENDMENTFORCONTRACTRENEWAL 

This Amendment for Contract Renewal, is made and entered into by The County of 
DuPage, 421 North County Farm Road, Wheaton, Illinois, 60187, hereinafter called the 
"COUNTY" and Storino, Ramella & Durkin, 9501 W. Devon Avenue, Rosement, IL 60108 
hereinafter called the "ATTORNEY." 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS the COUNTY and the ATTORNEY have previously entered into an 
Agreement, pursuant to 20-ATTORNEY SERVICES which became effective on 5/1/2022 and 
which will expire 4/30/2023. 

WHEREAS the Agreement is presently subject to its second (of three) option(s) to renew. 

WHEREAS the term of said renewal will be for a twelve (12) month period; and 

WHEREAS the renewal shall be effective on the date of last signature, and shall terminate 
on 4/30/2024. 

By affixing their signatures below, the parties hereby agree to renew said Agreement, 
upon the same terms as previously agreed to, as specified in the original Agreement, including 
a one-time price adjustment effective 5/1/2023 as per the attached correspondence 
dated 3/10/2023. 

THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

Michael K. Durkin Nickon Etminan 
PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME 

Partner Buyer II 
PRINTED TITLE PRINTED TITLE 

March 17, 2023 

DATE DATE 



LAW OFFICES 

STORINO, RAMELLO & DURKIN 

DONALD .J. STORINO 

MICHAEL K. DURKIN 

RICHARD .J. RAMELLO 

NICHOLAS S. I"EI"I"ERS 

THOMAS M. BASTIAN 

MELISSA M. WOLF 

ANDREW Y. ACKER 

.JAMES E. MACHOLL 

BRIAN W. BAUGH 

ANTHONY .J. CASALE 

PETER A. PACIONE 

MATTHEW G. HOLMES 

MICHAEL R. DURKIN 

THOMAS .J. HALLERAN 

ADAM R. DURKIN 

9501 WEST DEVON AVENUE 

ROSEMONT, ILLINOIS 60018 

(847) 318-9500 

FACSIMILE (847) 316-9509 

March 1 0, 2023 

Via E-Mail (paul.bruckner(£ll.dupageco.org) 

Mr. Paul Bruckner, Deputy Chief Civil Bureau 
DuPage County State's Attorney's Otlice 
503 North County Farm Road 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 

Re: Amendment to Agreement for Attorney Services 

Dear Mr. Bruckner: 

.JOSEI"H G. KUSI"ER 

BRYAN .J. BERRY 

ANN M. WILLIAMS 

LEONARD P. DIORIO 

RICHARD F. I"ELLEGRINO 

DONALD .J. STORINO J1 

BRIAN R. KUSPER 

MARK R. STEPHENS 

OF COUNSEL 

IN REPLY REFER TO FILE NO. 

As we discussed, the law firm of Storino, Ramella & Durkin is seeking to amend the 
Compensation and Payment terms of the agreement between the County of DuPage and Storino, 
Ramella & Durkin, with regard to providing consultation services related to collective 
bargaining matters. The previous agreement was effective May 1, 2021, and provided an hourly 
rate of $225.00 for partners. The contract was extended for a one year term, commencing May 
1, 2022 through April 30, 2023, without a change in compensation. The County has offered an 
extension ofthe agreement through April 30, 2024. 

The firm of Storino, Ramella & Durkin is seeking an adjustment in the hourly rate for 
partners to the amount of $245.00 per hour. The hourly rate for associates would increase to 
$220.00 per hour, with the hourly rates for discounted associates and paralegals remaining the 
same. Obviously, any increase in the hourly rates payable to Storino, Ramella & Durkin would 
commence May 1, 2023. 

1119859_1 



STORINO, RAMELLO & DURKIN 

Mr. Paul Bruckner, Deputy Chief, Civil Bureau 
March 1 0, 2023 
Page Two 

If this request meets the approval of the County of DuPage, please prepare a revised 
amendment for contract renewal and forward it to me for execution. 

Sincerely, 

MKD/jac 
cc: Robert Berlin, DuPage County State's Attorney (sao@dupageco.org) 

Nick Kottmeyer, Chief Administrative Officer (nick.kottmeyer@,dupageco.org) 
Donald J. Storino (dstorino@srd-law.com) 




